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INSTRUCTIONS 

1. The entries in this book will be made neatly and legibly by the engineer or other person directly in charge 
of the machinery of the ship, and with pen and ink or idelible pencil. No erasures nor the removal of any 
pages will be permitted. Incorrect entries may be changed by drawing a single line through same with ink 
or idelible pencil and writing in the correct data, followed by the initials of the person making the change. 
The greatest care shall be used in keeping the log book to insure absolute accuracy in all particulars. 

2. All entries of time shall be made on the 24-hour basis, noon-to-noon. 

3. Under the heading "REMARKS" a careful, detailed record of the events occurring daily in the engine 
department shall be entered in the log book, including violations of orders or regulations. Entries should 
be preceded by the time when pertaining to important tests, casualties, injuries, etc. 

4. Entries regarding the following shall also be made when occurring: 

(a) Repairs accomplished during watches. 

(b) Faulty or erratic operation or failure of machinery. 

(c) Any important changes in machinery of any nature or additions thereto. 

(d) Remetalling of bearings; fitting new piston rings; reboring cylinders; renewing pump parts, metallic 
packing, important valves, propeller, shafting, stern bearing, zinc protection bars and rings outboard, strainers, 
etc.; details to be recorded in Machinery History. 

(e) Pumping of bil ges. 

(0 Blowing of tubes (not applicable to Diesel and Diesel Electric). 

(g) Examining holding down bolts. 

(h) Fuel and water taken aboard. The fuel accoun t "hall be carefully kept and the quantity consumed each 
day accurately ascertained. 

(i) Record of special tests, i.e., running idle pumps, reach rods to valves, hydrostatic. 

(j) Dereliclions or deficiencies developed on the part of any member of the engine department. 

(k) Filtering and cleaning elements installed in fuel and lube oil lines. 

5. In twin screw ships when the machinery for each propeller is in separate Engine rooms, two books shall 
be utilized and each book shall be properly marked to indicate to which Engine room machinery it applies. 
When both Engines of a twin screw ship are in the same Engine space, proper identification of operating 
machinery will be pre-printed on each page or hand written on each page prior to daily operations. 

6. The log books shall be retained on board unless required temporarily by the administrative commander and 
destroyed when three years old. 
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0800.1200 WATCH 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-
CH I EF ENGINEEc< 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

A-35544 

.. 





REMARKS 

, 200·1600 'NATOI 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

1600.2000 WAH}.f 

WATOi ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2000·2400 WATOI 

t\ 
{lj \ 

A'F WATOI ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2400.0400 WAT(}-I ,/ ." -

\ f\1J 
"-hi 

, / j"<J 

~ 
! 

" ~ ,I WATCH ENGR'S SI(JIIATJRE· 

0400.0600 WATCH ,,\ fr1 
_.--

I I~ 
-\<~ 

\I 
-~-. 

WATDi ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

0600· , 200 WATDi 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE_ 

CHI EF ENGINEF" 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

A-35544 





REMARKS 
y 

12bo.'I600 WATDi 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

1600.2000 'NATGf 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE . 

2000·2400 WATO! 

f 
...... 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2400·0400 WATCH ,Y 
-:; 

(\ ,./ 
"-~ 

fS; 
X -

--

,/ I - .--~ -r 
WAT01 ENGR' 5 SI(lIIATJRE· 

0400.0800 WATCH 

" ~ 

.~~ I 
--

(tJ 
--- ",) \ J _. .-

----

\\ I 

- - -----
\l 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

0800.1200 WATCH 

CHIEF ENGINEf_l~------------------------------------------!·~·~T~CH~EN~G~R~'~S~S~I~GN~A~TU~R~E~-___________________________ ~~ 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

A-3SS44 



US"'S 

RU""IING TIME 

REVOLUTION COUNTER 
IE"'D OF WATCH) 

TOTAL REVOLUTIONS 
(FOR WATCH' 

AVERAGE RPM 

F.O. METER 'END OF WATCH} 

F.O. CONScJMEC 

THROTTLE 

: 

VOYAGE NO. FROM 

WATCH 
--------,c---,-----1 

TyPE OF VESSEL 

WATCH 

, 

! 

, 

i 

I 
, 

L 
SU"ER HEAT 

f---------~--~---t-----f_--_+_----+__--__l 
! 
~._AHEAD I F.O. TO BURI'<E"IS 1 

I ~~, ------'---- -- ------ ----~---~--f_-_+_I--
L.P. AHEAD u. p ~ ! , 

If! , .21 AIR TO FURNACE 
j I <t: <t:' i 

~VCA"CC~"C"·c. ______ t-____ t ____ t-___ -t ____ +-___ _t----1 a ~ ~i ---------'-tl----c,--------------,'-----"------

J ~ ~ II F.O, TEMP. I... P )' 
" \1.1 L.O. TO TURBI"'ES 

" ~ 13 AUX. STEAM 

" " 

:: SETTLING TANKS I. '., I' i 

I ' ffi -------' --+-------j-f.------->-, __ -+1 ------;---
8ACK PRESSURE I ~ :~;;K8"OlLER I I' ! 
~~~c=~~------~-----+------_+------~------+_------r_----__lm ~i ~o~~-~ __________ ~ ____________ _+------~------+_-----,-------

~~~~'K~OILER i GLA"O STE ... M 

<fI F.O. BACK 

~c_P-R-'~"-'-R-'--------Ic------:----t-----t----+--------
~ 0 

5 I.P. 8'_EEDER ~ MAIN STEAM i 

H.P. BLEEDER 

~ :~~~~~~------~----~------~------~----_+------t_-----
U i! I" I 
~ r-_tc'~-p-'~'~'~"~O='CR-------_t--------r_------_t--------t_------_t--------t_------_f __ "--t_'_'CO~-_'COCC'~"_R_'_'_R_' ______ 1_-----_+--------1_-----_+-------_t--------f--------

{f STE"'M AT THROTTLE i i 1 , MAIN CONDo 
SAU,,<ITY I 

~-~-----

ffi _. P. EXHAUST i 

"" 

E"'GI"'E ROO~ I ----+1--· --
,-TC'C·~PC'CR~A,-TCCCP- .''______ _____ _ -- --------..j,---

Ii I <t: i CO"'OENSATE I FI~ROOIo\ " 
, TEMPE ..... TU .. E 

I 

" 
c' ~RCOC'C'C'C'C'cc'NcoCo"'____ ___ +!-----+I----+!----C'----~,-----------CIRC. W ... TER IN I 

" ~ ! CIRC. WATER OUT NO. OF 
p I !, :' 
S I ~ i ~ 1_ 0 TO COO,,", 

~ L 0 FROM COcO-'C'-R-'--+----'-----,c----+----I------+-----l ---: --------, --+I---~I--,,-~--
BURNERS IN USE 

, 

w, , 
..... I TEMPERATURE 

BURNER TIP SIZE 

I 
U 
C 
< • 

THRUST BEARI"-IG 

FORWARD H.P. 
ROTOR BEARING 

AFT. H.P. 
ROTOR BEARING 

! FORWARD L.P. 
ROTO« BEARING 

GENERATORS 

f-----
~~?L~:ORT 
COz l, ST80. 

80lLER 

OIL LEVEL 
10'11,'''1 SUMP 

i I 

FUEL - WATER AND LUBE OIL 

I, I tr CI I IMETER AT ! ION HA"'O AT 
i;::! tr ~ ~ a: w I C' CRO=OCR ____ -t ________ -f ::5 ~TA"T OF DAY 

I ~ ~ ~ g <: 0 ':; ::: i I METER P~E- ' ~ ~ E-JAPORATED 

',I ~: ~ ~ ~ g ~ \:l ~ w on ~ i 'f'VC'~O~c~'C'"O"Oc'"_____, ________ -t 3: 'OR "ECEiVED 

~ ~ i ~'~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ i '" I! CO"-lSUMEC I f5 ' 

----~I--~-~--+----_i:i_-~--:,---~-'-+--~-: _+-___ 3 __ _t--~-: _+_~ __ ~ __ +_--;-~-+--'-;--_t--~--i---~--Ili: ;;~:;:A;" ' ----------t ~ ::N~~::O 
IJ.. "ECEIVED ON HAND AT 

f----_t---+' ----+-----I-----_t----t---+---+----I-- --t-------j----{I DURI"-IG DAY START OF DA.Y 

'''''' TO 

,,"" 

: i =' r----~~---;-------------
. i !! I ;~~,E",t.GO~~V a : RECEIVED 

CCCC~~~--c---------------__l ~ ,I 

I REMAI"'NG..J 

------+-----_t--------------+------r-----_t------_t------~;-------t-------+--' ______ +-______ r-____ -Ir-f"DcNceoOoAO':D"-_+----------------~ ~ iON HAND 

i 
,,"" 
TO 

=0 

=0 

TO 

,"00 

! 

I 

I 

, , 

a:: ON I--",ND AT 
W START OF oa,y 
c 
~ EVAPORATi::D 
S:2 'OR RECEI'.EO 

C 
~ 01'<,...11,1'01: 

ii, 
o ICO"-lSUMEO 

CO"'SUMEO 

.J ON HAND 

o 
~. «ECEIVED 
~ 
~ 

C I CONSUMED 

: , L.C. CENTRIFUGE - HOURS OPERATED 

------r-----_t------+------+------r----_t------_t-----~!------~ ,-------1---------1-------------~ ~---'-~-o---,I-·-·- 1~ ~go ,I z~ o~ I ~ 

:~ r-----"l-------r------~ ;,-------r------Ir------t-------I"-----"------i"------i"-------------jf---~'~~~---L:--~"~""~--+----'~..,~---~!I--~'~~~---t---~"~""~---t~- --

:, 

RUNNING TIME 

SUMMARY 

PROPELLER 
SLIP 11<;, 

0<"" 
TO 

''''''' 
,I ---t----I----ti!---+---t----c_----t----+---.,'----t---cl----tl-

O
_'_T_'_N_T_IO_'_T_'.C'-t _________ --t_'o'o''____'ccc'c'~.' __ -1 _________ _ 

I, 'I TOTAL 
______ +-____ ---1 ______ ~------"_--____ +-____ ---1 ______ +------1_------__ -------1---------1---------------IIREVOLvTIO~S 

L __ -t ___ --ji ___ -t ___ + ___ t-___ r-__ ---1 _______ t-___ -I-______ -II.:AVERAGE R.P.M. 1 

""'" TO 

"DO 
1 ii ! TOTAL MILES BY ! 

I E"IGINE ! 

: , i 
TOTAi... MILES BY 
OBSERVATION 

WIt.O OIRECTIOl'o 

STA"'"E OF SEA 

STATE OF 
WEATHER 

, 



REMARKS 

1200·1600 WATOi 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

1600.2000 WATOi 

WATOi ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2000·2400 I¥ATQ-I 

WATOi ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2400·0400 WATCH 

-----------------t\~~~~~---------------------------­\ ~y 

--------------~---------------------------------L ___________ ~ _____________ __ 
~ " 

WATOi ENGR'S SI ~ATURE· 

0800· 1200 WATCH \\ 
V 

CHIEF ENGINEE~ _=-__ ~~~ ________________________________________________________________ ~'~'~T~CH~~EN~G~R~'~5~5~I~GN~'TU~R~E~'~ ______________________________ ~~~~ 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

A.35544 





REMARKS 

1200_1600 WATOi 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

1600·2000 WAT01 

WA.TOt ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2000·2400 NATQ-1 

" 
~ATOt ENGR'S SIGNA.TURE· 

2.400" 0400 WATCH J 
r, ".f 
"- fir 

~ 
v 

/ 
\\1 I 

" WAT01 ENGR'S Sl~ATJRE· -
0400·0800 WATCH 

I 

~\ I-
"--, 

-- ~ 

('\ \ 

~~l r 
~ ~ 

I 

\\ .. 
WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

0800·1200 WATCH 

WATCH ENGR'S SIc:NAllJRE· 

CHIEF ENGINH~ 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE_ 

A-35544 





REMARKS 

1200·1600 WATOi 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

1600·2000 WATO! 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2000.2400 WATO! 

1J} 
'J 

if 
Z400.0400 WATOI 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

, - "r \ "r 
~ 
IQI 

" / 
\ \I I 
/ WATCH ENGR' 5 SI GNAT.JRE-

0400.0800 WATCH 

'\ 
I I' 

I\-~ J 
,J 

7 \ \ r lV 

I 
, , 

\ ~ IV 
\ \ WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

0800.1200 IIrATCH -'\ \ 
~ 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

CHIEF ENGINEf 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

A.3SS44 



USNS 

I 
"", 
TO 

'''''' 

VOYAGE NO. 

""'" TO 
"", 

WATCH 

"00 
TO 

0<00 

FRO~ 

O~ 
TO 

'''''' 

r 
"'" TO 
"00 

"00 
TO 

<000 

TYPE OF VESSEL 

WATCH 

"00 

"'" 
! 

1 0000 

0000 
TO 

"00 

e HOTTEST GEA" i 
C'="C'C'C'='"G-TC'="='---------------i---------i--------i---------r-------ic-------_r--------1 6 o>'='c'C'C'"'=""G=C=O,R=.='=R=O~ ____ +-________________ ,'--------ci--------t_-------i---------

~ ~ I HOTTEST GEAR \ 

REVOLUTION COUNTER 
(END OF WATCH) 

=o='c'='='=T='0=c'=TC'"CO' ____________ -i ________ t_-------i---------r--------c-------_r--------1 ~ ~,ro'='='=R""=G~'CC.=T----------t--------------------------r--------+'--------t--------
« '" AUX. CONDo i 

--f--------t_-------i ~ Wr'CCOC'COC'C'C'='CTC'~ ________ t_-------"-----------------~t_----------------C---------
TOTAL REVOLUTIONS 25 § 1ST STAGE FEE:) , I 
(FOR WATCH: ! I-- ~. WATE« HEATER i I 
~~~~-------------+-------t------+------+_----~------4__----__1~ "~~~~~~----~----~~-------------r__----~------~------

0.. ~: o. C. FEED I 
AVERAGE RPM :::;:: : WATER HEATER ~ 
~~~~=------------+------t------+------+_----~------_r----~Q ~~.~~~~~-------r------~------r-------r------~----~-------

« 31'10 STAGE FEED 
F.O. METER lEND OF WATCH) ::E WATER HEATER 

F.O. CO '"'SUM ED 
! 

SUPER HEAT 

THROTTLE 

H.P. AHEAD 

L.P. AHEAD 

I 

i ~I r-1_C 
__ O __ T_o_'_"'_'_"_, __ '_l ____ ---t! __ 

u. .... AIR TO FU<!NACE 
, ~<I'<~ , 

VACUUM ..J 0:: I S I 
~~"~------------_+--------c--------+--------t_-------+,--------+--------l 3 ~ cl--------------------t_-------t--------l;----------------~---------i---------

L11 ;:::! a . p! 
~ f-"',,_O,, __ T"O'--'T~"'R"~""o''_ ____ +--------\__------+--------\_------+--------+---------I:i' I-- ~~'T~~~(~\I;NKS 
o • 
~ 
~ c-'="=X=_='=T='='=.-----------+--------c--------+--------t_-------t--------+_------_l~ . ~ 

~'eAoC,'~'c','o'='"""'"'~------\_-------+--------\__-------+--------\_-------+------__ ~g , , 

GLAND STEAht i 

I H.P. BLEEOER 
I L11: F. O. BACK 

W PRESSURE 

~ §. I 
I 

:3 II.p, BLEEDER ' ~: MAIN STEAM ! 

3 ! ~ I I 
~ f-_tc'c--'C-:':L:':':O:'c'c--------t--------t-------_t--------t_-------t--------t_----__ ~\__"'--t_-c=_O=_-T-OCC'C"-'-'='='-'------_r--------~-------c----------------_+,--------t--------
« MAIN CONDo I I : 
0.. STEAM AT THROTTLE SALINITY, 'I . 
"w' r'~~-=---------- - -------------------C-------.t-------~-------

ENGINE "1:0aM 
z L. P. EX"AUST I , I TEMPERAT"RE 

13 I 
~ ~ CONDENSATE 

I ! I i CIRC. WATER IN 

I ~ I CIRC. 111 A TER OUT 

I :J , 

~ L.O. T8 COOLERS 

" W 
~ L.O. F«OM COOLERS 
W 

I-- TEMPERATURE 
1 THRUST BEARING 

i FORWARO H.P. 
i ROTOR: BEARING 

'
I AFT. H.P. 

ROTOR BEARING 

I FORWARD L.P. 
ROTOR BEARING 

i 
i 
i 

GENERATORS 

I 
! I 

I 
C 

" • I ~I w ~ ~ ~Ig ~ ~ 
a: ~ ~ r; 6 S IIJ I Q: j:. I-

• 

I FIRE ROOM 
TEMPERATLRE 

,,"OZZLES IN USE 

i NO. OF , 
BURNERS IN GSE 

Sl;R,,"ER TIP SIZE 

CO2 ';; PORT 

BOIL ER 

CO,,- 'l. STB:J. 

BOILER 

OIL ~EVEL 
MAIN SUMP 

! METER AT ! 
iNOO N 

i METER PRE- I 
VIGUS NOON 

: J 
I 

FUEL - WATER AND LUBE OIL 

ON HA,,"C AT 
II: START OF DAY 

~ r,-V-A--eO~R-A-Tc'-O-r----------------
3; OR RECEIVED 

" W 
..J ON HAND 

f,lr__-------t--------;---
~ ~ i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ ~ : CONSl;MED 

w II: ~ i ~ ::!" CL I- "- ~ ~ '-' ~ I I- ::::! ley Io'ETEC' ___ +_-----------------1 
~~ i' ~ ~ ~ 3 3 ~~ 5~ ~ ~! ~ O;ON~A~DAT I , 

----+_---~----_+---.,..-----+_--~-----_t---+------+----I-----~-------+' ___ , I g ST ART 0"" DA Y ! 

ll- RECEIVED ! 

i CONSUMED 

'''''' TO 
'''''' 

CURING DAY 
ION HAiiD AT 
START OF DAY 

~ 
5~:IEN"c.D~~Y 0 RECEIVED 

, r,",c"CA"'~"c"OG:.:..--:-----------------l ~ ,r, -=-:..:..:..:"-----t-i --------,----------
I i ON BOARD ...J iON HAND 

---4-----~__+---~---+__~\______+---~---+__~---__+---~---if--t~~_\_---------___I 

'''''' t_----_1------~------~------t_----_1-------+'------~------c'------1_------i !i-------t-------11~ ~~A~~NgFA;AY 
~ • I, ' ~ IEVAPORATE.D 

.-- r------i------_t------~------+_----_1-------+------_t-------------1C_-----i-------:-----_1 ~ f~R 'l:ECEIVED 

""" TO 

'000 

I " t:l :01-< "'AND 

> o 
o CONSU"'IEO 

, -
; CONSUMED 

...J 'ON HAND 

is 

" UJ RECEIVED 
~ 
W 

o -iCONSoJMEC 

L O. CENTRIFUGE _ HOURS OPERATED 

----t------+------"------+-----_+-----1r------+-----1r------------t-------+------------~r----,~-----.---,-~---,---~oo 2~ I 
I TO TO TO I TO o~ ~~ 

,"'" r;------r------I----~------li----_t------li-----til------~I------t------t------r---"-If--~'~ro~O~~--~~~OO~--t_--~''''''~---~+'--~O~~--_t---"'"~---i~- -
o~ !r:,-----r-----!----l'~---!----~----~----~----~----__t----_ti-----~r_---j~=======il'======~====~~hi;~====~========~======== 

\ 1 i SUMMARY 

0000 

TO 
0""" 

I 

1 RUNNING TIME 

DETENTID"I TIME 

TOTAL 

------t------4------+------4-------t------4-------+------Jc------+------4-------4--------------4f-R-'_'_O_L_"_T_'OC'_'~-1IC------- -------
! I I AVERAGE R,P.M, I 

0000 

TO 
"'" 

r------+------+------+-------t-------t-------t------+-----~----~----__+------------___il 

I 
I 

I 

TOTAL htlLES BY 
ENGINE 

TOTAL MILES BY 
OBSERVATION 

PROPELL!::R I 
SLIP I~: • 

BBL FU EL MI 

WIND DIRECTION r---. --------1-------
STATE 0'" SEA 

STATE OF 
WEATHER 

J. 



RE~ARKS 
c 

1200.1600 WATOi 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

1600.2000 WAT04 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2000.2400 wATQ-I 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

2400 _ 0400 WATCH 

WATCH ENGR'S SI(JIIATJRE· 

0400.0800 WATCH 

WATCH ENGR'S SI GNATURE· 

0800.1200 WATCH 

07.1 0 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

CHIEF ENGINEE" / 

, 

CHIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE· 

A-3SS44 




